AIR DISTRIBUTIONDIFFUSER \ LDD
Gradna 78A, 10430 Samobor, Croatia
+385 (0)1 33 62 513
Projektiranje, proizvodnja i održavanje opreme za klimatizaciju, ventilaciju i čiste prostore.
Design, production and service of Ventilation, Air-Conditioning and Cleanroom equipment.
Air distribution

H Discharge elements
I   Mounting screw
ORDERING KEY LDD
Easy connection of
multiple diffusers
in line with serial
connection piece
(1) Plenum box (2) Diffuser model (3) Number of slots (4) Diffuser length (5) Insulation
(6) No. of conections
/ diameter
PBL-D - 30 - 1 - 500 - Z - 1x98
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
PBL-D plenum box
30 - LDD30
50 - LDD50
1/2/3/4
Diffusers length
(500...2000 mm in 100 mm increments)
(5)
(6)
Z - internal insulation
No. of connections/ diameter
(see table pg. 2)
ORDERING KEY LDD Plenum box
4
LDD Linear drum diffuser
LDF Fixed linear diffuser
LDM Slide adjustable linear diffuser
LDA Rotate adjustable linear diffuser
LDH Flush mounted linear diffuser
AIR DISTRIBUTION
Corner section LDD
•	 Angular blind joints do not have the
      function of air flow
•	 External dimensions:	 - L=300 x 300 mm
			   - angle 90°
ORDERING KEY Connection seal
(1) Connection seal (2) Plenum box diameter [mm]
LDD -A-SL - 98
(1)
(2)
SL
98
123
158
198
248
ORDERING KEY End profile
(1) Connection seal (2) Diffuser model (3) Number of slots (4) RAL
      LDD-A-L               -               30           -                2 - RAL
(1)   L - End profile
(2)   30 - LDD30
       50 - LDD50
(3) Number of slots (1, 2, 3, 4)
(4) RAL
ORDERING KEY Corner section
(1) Corner section (2) Number of slots (3) Diffuser angle
(4) Discharge
element color
(5) RAL
LDD-A-CS- 30 - 2 - 90° - B - RAL -
(1)
(2)
(3)
LDD-A-CS-30
LDD-A-CS-50
1/2/3/4
90°
(4)
(5)
C - black discharge elements
B - white discharge elements
S - grey discharge elements
RAL
ACCESSORIES / LDD
A Connection seal
B Corner section
A
B
End profile L
5
LDD Linear drum diffuser
LDF Fixed linear diffuser
LDM Slide adjustable linear diffuser
LDA Rotate adjustable linear diffuser
LDH Flush mounted linear diffuser
INSTALLATION
LDD DIFFUSER
2.
Installation process
LDD
1. 2.
3. 4.
1. Inspect the products before the installation for transport
damage and shortcomings. In case of any damage or
shortcomings, immediately contact your supplier.
Locate the four mounts on the sides of PBL-D box and bend
them 90°. Suspend the box on the drop rods (8/10 mm) on
the wanted hight.
2. Install the plenum box flush with the ceiling and suspend
it appropriately. Fix the diffuser with screws (1) in the plenum
box.
3. To adjust airflow, insert screwdriver into PBL-D box and
move RD damper handle left or right.
4. For installation of multiple diffusers in line, alignment pins
(2) are provided with the diffusor. Insert a alignment pin
(2 each per diffuser) on one side, then connect the next
diffuser to it.
* Lengths >1500 mm have cross-bar in the middle of the
  diffuser!
1
2
6
LDD Linear drum diffuser
LDF Fixed linear diffuser
LDM Slide adjustable linear diffuser